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MAHALLEDE 
SANDIK 
SAYISI

KAYITLI 
SECMEN 

SAYISI

OY KULLANAN 
SECMEN 

SAYISI

GECERLI
OY TOPLAMI

GECERSIZ
OY TOPLAMI

AKP CHP MHP HDP DIG
MAHALLE / 

İLÇE
OY ORANI

MAHALLE 
Oy 

Kullanma 
Oranı

AKP
Rank

AKP 
Mahalle
Oy Oranı

AKP 
İlçe

Oy Oranı

Normalden  
Fazla

AKP Oyu

İL İLÇE MAHALLE 19,163 6,474,888 5,730,311 5,642,501 87,810 3,419,388 999,678 594,990 487,683 140,762 465,685

Tablo-4: ''T-SANDIKLAR 
İL, İLÇE, MAHALLE, SANDIK SIRASINA GÖRE

(Kriter: 0.1 - 0.1 - 0.1 - 1.2 - 0.8) 
30 ve ÜZERİ ANORMAL OY

AKP 
HARİÇ 
BİRİNC
İ PARTİ

94 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZBAHCECIK 10 3,447 3,020 2,976 44 2,510 131 32 258 45 1.313 0.876 1 0.843 0.643 216 HDP

95 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZIMAMAGA 18 6,493 5,672 5,592 80 4,705 315 41 449 82 1.309 0.874 1 0.841 0.643 394 HDP

96 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZKAPCAMI 3 840 713 699 14 585 46 18 36 14 1.302 0.849 1 0.837 0.643 47 CHP

97 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZKAYALIK 15 5,617 4,921 4,840 81 3,928 355 116 345 96 1.263 0.876 1 0.812 0.643 196 CHP

98 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZMALAZGIRT 11 3,885 3,239 3,172 67 2,482 212 39 357 82 1.218 0.834 1 0.782 0.643 37 HDP

99 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZMUSALLA 5 1,526 1,301 1,272 29 1,034 90 45 69 34 1.265 0.853 1 0.813 0.643 54 CHP

100 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZSITELER 19 6,849 5,956 5,861 95 4,730 372 117 510 132 1.256 0.870 1 0.807 0.643 211 HDP

101 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZSUMEREVLER 31 10,751 9,324 9,170 154 7,308 586 415 646 215 1.240 0.867 1 0.797 0.643 238 HDP

102 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZAKDERE 1 155 150 150 0 149 0 0 1 0 1.546 0.968 1 0.993 0.643 34 HDP

103 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZAKPINAR 2 630 538 528 10 448 13 10 52 5 1.320 0.854 1 0.848 0.643 41 HDP

104 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZBEBEK 1 363 346 343 3 300 5 8 30 0 1.361 0.953 1 0.875 0.643 36 HDP

105 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZBOZATLI 1 171 173 173 0 170 0 1 1 1 1.529 1.012 1 0.983 0.643 37 MHP

106 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZBOZHUYUK 1 322 278 276 2 244 3 2 22 5 1.376 0.863 1 0.884 0.643 32 HDP

107 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZBUYUKKAVAKLI 1 292 268 265 3 235 6 0 7 17 1.380 0.918 1 0.887 0.643 31 DIG

108 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZCEMBERLITAS 2 597 550 543 7 484 4 12 24 19 1.387 0.921 1 0.891 0.643 66 HDP

109 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZDOYRAN 2 475 443 442 1 395 15 3 16 13 1.391 0.933 1 0.894 0.643 55 HDP

110 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZDURAK 2 424 348 345 3 315 8 0 17 5 1.421 0.821 1 0.913 0.643 49 HDP

111 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZDUZCE 1 274 250 247 3 228 3 4 11 1 1.437 0.912 1 0.923 0.643 38 HDP

112 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZGOZEBASI 1 310 285 280 5 257 2 4 13 4 1.428 0.919 1 0.918 0.643 42 HDP

113 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZHASANKENDI 2 421 371 371 0 337 5 9 14 6 1.414 0.881 1 0.908 0.643 51 HDP

114 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZINCEBAG 1 352 333 330 3 313 4 5 8 0 1.476 0.946 1 0.948 0.643 59 HDP

115 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZKEMERKAYA 1 206 202 201 1 190 1 2 4 4 1.471 0.981 1 0.945 0.643 36 HDP

116 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZKOCALI 1 284 272 270 2 262 1 0 4 3 1.510 0.958 1 0.970 0.643 54 HDP

117 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZKULAFHUYUK 1 392 370 370 0 366 0 1 3 0 1.539 0.944 1 0.989 0.643 81 HDP

118 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZOLGUNLAR 1 192 178 178 0 168 5 0 4 1 1.469 0.927 1 0.944 0.643 31 CHP

119 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZPINARYAYLA 2 515 484 481 3 413 1 44 19 4 1.336 0.940 1 0.859 0.643 43 MHP

120 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZREZIP 2 522 498 494 4 471 6 11 4 2 1.484 0.954 1 0.953 0.643 91 MHP

121 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZSARIHARMAN 2 643 558 552 6 471 30 0 46 5 1.328 0.868 1 0.853 0.643 46 HDP

122 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZSEREFLI 1 363 333 333 0 320 5 2 3 3 1.495 0.917 1 0.961 0.643 64 CHP

123 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZTASPINAR 1 255 234 232 2 223 4 0 5 0 1.496 0.918 1 0.961 0.643 45 HDP

124 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZTOPTEPE 1 256 238 234 4 223 0 0 8 3 1.483 0.930 1 0.953 0.643 43 HDP

125 ADIYAMAN ADIYAMAN MERKEZULUDAM 1 232 208 207 1 195 1 0 8 3 1.466 0.897 1 0.942 0.643 36 HDP

126 ADIYAMAN BESNI ATMALI 4 1,061 916 911 5 854 25 10 10 12 1.385 0.863 1 0.937 0.677 114 CHP

127 ADIYAMAN BESNI BESYOL 3 425 381 378 3 344 16 3 10 5 1.344 0.896 1 0.910 0.677 37 CHP

128 ADIYAMAN BESNI DORTYOL 1 239 230 229 1 217 5 0 4 3 1.400 0.962 1 0.948 0.677 31 CHP

129 ADIYAMAN BESNI GECITLI 1 207 193 190 3 187 0 0 3 0 1.454 0.932 1 0.984 0.677 33 HDP

130 ADIYAMAN BESNI KARAGUVEC 2 531 433 428 5 378 6 10 27 7 1.304 0.815 1 0.883 0.677 31 HDP

131 ADIYAMAN BESNI TEKAGAC 2 270 241 238 3 232 3 0 2 1 1.440 0.893 1 0.975 0.677 39 CHP

132 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN BAHCELI EVLER 2 601 557 540 17 492 11 1 22 14 1.389 0.927 1 0.911 0.656 67 HDP

133 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN BASPINAR 2 425 407 402 5 367 6 10 11 8 1.392 0.958 1 0.913 0.656 51 HDP

134 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN CAMI 2 643 588 581 7 523 2 4 25 27 1.372 0.914 1 0.900 0.656 66 DIG

135 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN CUMHURIYET 2 473 434 425 9 400 5 5 7 8 1.435 0.918 1 0.941 0.656 66 DIG

136 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN FATIH 3 646 581 559 22 499 14 6 25 15 1.361 0.899 1 0.893 0.656 59 HDP

137 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN YUNUS EMRE 3 1,000 888 875 13 762 19 11 56 27 1.327 0.888 1 0.871 0.656 74 HDP

138 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN ZAFER 3 922 825 814 11 718 17 17 31 31 1.345 0.895 1 0.882 0.656 78 HDP

139 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN FATIH 3 646 581 559 22 499 14 6 25 15 1.361 0.899 1 0.893 0.656 59 HDP

140 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN KORUCAK 1 220 208 206 2 201 0 1 1 3 1.487 0.945 1 0.976 0.656 39 DIG

141 ADIYAMAN CELIKHAN MUTLU 1 185 184 182 2 174 1 1 1 5 1.457 0.995 1 0.956 0.656 31 DIG

142 ADIYAMAN GOLBASI ASAGIAZAPLI 1 290 266 264 2 228 14 15 1 6 1.486 0.917 1 0.864 0.581 44 MHP

143 ADIYAMAN GOLBASI ASAGIKARAKUYU 1 234 213 206 7 192 0 6 1 7 1.604 0.910 1 0.932 0.581 49 DIG

144 ADIYAMAN GOLBASI GEDIKLI 1 371 322 299 23 259 7 10 7 16 1.490 0.868 1 0.866 0.581 51 DIG

145 ADIYAMAN GOLBASI KARABURUN 2 725 631 623 8 532 29 35 0 27 1.469 0.870 1 0.854 0.581 98 MHP

146 ADIYAMAN GOLBASI YESILOVA 1 365 340 338 2 292 12 32 0 2 1.486 0.932 1 0.864 0.581 57 MHP

147 ADIYAMAN GOLBASI YUKARIKARAKUYU 1 251 227 222 5 198 4 1 9 10 1.535 0.904 1 0.892 0.581 44 DIG

148 ADIYAMAN TUT KOSELI 1 350 340 337 3 312 6 16 0 3 1.398 0.971 1 0.926 0.662 45 MHP

149 ADIYAMAN TUT OGUTLU 1 355 308 306 2 288 8 0 1 9 1.422 0.868 1 0.941 0.662 45 DIG
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